Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12780-042001 Client's Ref. No.: 03,021

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Michael S. Tombs; (2) Manus P. Henry; (3) Mihaela D. Duta; (4) Robbie Lansangan, Ph.D.; (5) Robert E. Dutton; and (6) Wade M. Mattar	Invensys Systems, Inc. 33 Commercial St. Foxboro, MA 02035-2099
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other; 	
Execution Date: (1) May 12, 2005; (2) May 12, 2005; (3) May 12, 2005; (4) April 27, 2005; (5) April 27, 2005; (6) May 16, 2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/069,931, filed March 2, 2005	
Additional numbers all	lached? 凹 Yes 園 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
PTO Customer Number 26172	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
J. Richard Soderberg Reg. No. 43,352 Name of Person Signing Signature	5/18/05 Date
Total :	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 17

60294882.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

May (8, 2005 Dolywllerisleme)
Pate of Frensmission Signature

Debra I., Miedema

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 016249 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael S. Tombs, of Oxford, England; Manus P. Henry. Oxford, England; Mihaela D. Duta, of Oxford, England; Robbie Lansangan, of Houston, TX; Robert E. Dutton, of Louisville, CO; Wade M. Mattar, of Wrentham, Massachusetts; hereby assign to INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by ourselves, entitled MULTI-PHASE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER, filed March 2. 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/069,931, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this 12 th day of May , 2004 5 Mills Town MICHAEL S. TOMBS	L.S.
WITNESSED BY: NAME: TEIBIAO ZHOU Date: 12/05 - 2005 PLEASE PRINT	-
SIGNATURE: T.B. Zun,	
NAME: RONALDO MERCADO Date: (2/05/2005 PLEASE PRINT	
SIGNATURE: Romaldo Merrado	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2004, $\sqrt{2}$	L.S.
MANUS P. HENRY	
WITNESSED BY: NAME: FEIBIAD ZHOU Date: 12/05 - 2005 PLEASE PRINT	
SIGNATURE: F. B. Zhon.	
NAME: RONALDO MEACADO Date: 12/05/2005	
SIGNATURE: Remoder Herondon	

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	nand and seal at OXFORD	,
this 12 day of May MIHAELA D. DUTA		L.S.
WITNESSED BY:		
NAME: FEIBLAO ZHOU_ PLEASE PRINT	Date: 12/05 - 2005	
SIGNATURE: F.B. L.		
NAME: RONALOO MERLADO PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
SIGNATURE: Roma (do Marcado)		
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my b	nand and seal at	
this day of	_, 2004	
ROBBIE LANSANGAN		L.S.
WITNESSED BY:		
NAME:	Date:	- —
S(GNATURE:		
NAME:PLEASE PRINT	Date:	_
SIGNATURE:		

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I herele	o set my hand and scal at	
this	day of	, 2004	
	ROBERT E. DU	TTON	
WITNES	SSED BY:		
NAME:		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNAT	URE:		
NAME:_	DI EAGE DOINE	Date:	
SIGNAT	URE:		
	day of		
	WADE M. MAT	TAR	L.S.
WITNES	SSED BY:		
NAME:		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT	-	
SIGNAT	URE:		
NAME:_		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
	IIRE:		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael S. Tombs, of Oxford, England; Manus P. Henry, Oxford, England; Mihaela D. Duta, of Oxford, England; Robbie Lansangan, of Houston, TX; Robert E. Dutton, of Louisville, CO; Wade M. Mattar, of Wrentham, Massachusetts; hereby assign to INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by ourselves, entitled MULTI-PHASE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER, filed March 2, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/069,931, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

my hand and seal at	<u></u>
, 2004	
- 164 -	L,S.
S	
Date:	
-	
Date:	<u></u>
<u> </u>	
my hand and seal at, 2004	
1. UE 7727	L.S.
Date:	
_	
Date	
Daw	
	, 2004 S Date: Date: my hand and seal at

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Ir	NWITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at	,
this	day of		
	· ==	L. LL./-	L.S.
WITNES	MIHAELA D. DUTA SSED BY:		
NAME:_		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNAT	URE:		
NAME:		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNAT	URE:		
this <u>2</u>	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my Aday of Cori ROBBIE LANSANGAN	hand and seal at Houston, TX	L.S.
WITNE	SSED BY:		
NAME:_	SYED ALAM PLEASE PRINT	Date: 29 Npril of	
	URE:		
NAME:_	FAROOR SYED PLEASE PRINT	Date: <u> </u>	
OTCINI A T	TIPE: O		

Assignment Page 3 of 4

		hand and seal at	
his	day of	_, 2004	
			L.S.
	ROBERT E. DUTTON		
WITNES	SED BY:		
JAME:		Date:	
. 42 (PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
SIGNAT	URE:		
NAME:		Date:	
. 11 \$1,122.	PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
CICNIAT'	URE:		
Ix	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at	
	day of	2004	
unis	day of		
	WADE M. MATTAR		L.S.
WITNE	SSED BY:		
NAME:		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNAT	TURE:		
NIA ME		Date:	
NAIVIE:	PLEASE PRINT		
G. CONT. A C	TIME.		

Assignment Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael S. Tombs, of Oxford, England; Manus P. Henry, Oxford, England; Mihaela D. Duta, of Oxford, England; Robbie Lansangan, of Houston, TX; Robert E. Dutton, of Louisville, CO; Wade M. Mattar, of Wrentham, Massachusetts; hereby assign to INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by ourselves, entitled MULTI-PHASE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER, filed March 2. 2005, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 11/069,931, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

ln	WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 2004	
			L.S.
	MICHAEL S. TO	OMBS	
WITNES	SED BY:		
NAME:		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATU	JRE:	, 	
NAME:_		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATU	JRE:		
	WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at, 2004	
	MANUS P. HEN	van.	L.S.
	WANOS F. HE	VK I	
WITNES	SED BY:		
NAME:		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATU	JRE:		
NAME:_		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATI	JRE:		

Assignment Page 2 of 4

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 2004	
		DUTA	L.S.
WITNES		OUTA	
WIINES	SED DI:		
NAME:_		Date:	· ···
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATI	URE:		
NIANATE.		Deter	
NAME:	PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
esterat a mi	ን ሆን ያች		
SIGNAT	Ú RÉ :		
In	WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 2004	
			T.C.
	ROBBIE LANS	ANGAN	L.S.
WITNES	SED BY:		
NIA ME-		Data-	
INCHANGES.	PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
SIGNATI	URE:		
SIONATO	JKE.		
NAME:_		Date:	
	PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATU	URE:		

Assignment Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at Laussville	<u>, CO</u> ,
is 27 th day of ADTI	, 200 x	
Miller & 1	TON	L.S.
ROBERT E. DUT	TON	
	A	THER DICK
ITNESSED BY:	i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	O TO VA
ME: HOUTHE DICK!	NSON Date: 04/27/05	
ENATURE: MOLTHE Dic.	Kins-	OF COLO
ME.	Deter	
PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
3NATURE:		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s day of	set my hand and seal at	
	D. Yo	L.S.
WADE M. MATT	TAR	
TNESSED BY:		
ME: PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
PLEASE PRINT		
SNATURE:		
AME:	Date:	
AME:PLEASE PRINT		<u></u>
GNATURE:		

Assignment Page 4 of 4

Ø 015/018

Y-16-2005 17:49

FOXBORO M&I DIVISION

508 549 3684

図 0 137 P. Ø5

Attorney Docket No: 12780-042001 03,021US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael S. Tombs, of Oxford, England; Manus P. Henry. Oxford, England; Mihaela D. Duta, of Oxford, England; Robbie Lansangan, of Houston, TX; Robert E. Dutton, of Louisville, CO; Wade M. Mattar, of Wrentham, Massachusetts; hereby assign to INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by ourselves, entitled MULTI-PHASE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER, filed March 2. 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/069,931, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

SIGNATURE:____

☑ 016/018

Y-16-2005 17:50 FOXBORD M&I DIVISION

508 549 **3**684

P.06

Automay Docket No: 12780-042001 03,021US

		to set my hand and seal at	
this	day of		
	MICHAEL S. 7	TOMBS	L.S.
WITNESS	ED BY:		
NAME:	PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
	RE:		
NAME:	PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
SIGNATU	RE:		
		eto set my hand and scal at	
In '		eto set my hand and scal at	
In '	Witness Whereof, I here	eto set my hand and scal at, 2004	
In '	WITNESS WHEREOF, I here day of MANUS P. HE	eto set my hand and scal at, 2004	
In this	WITNESS WHEREOF, I here day of MANUS P. HE	eto set my hand and scal at, 2004	L.S.
In this witness name:	WITNESS WHEREOF, I here day of MANUS P. HE	eto set my hand and scal at	L.S.

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Ø 017/018

Y-16-2005 17:50 FOXBORO M&I DIVISION

500 549 **36**84

P.07

Attorney Docket No: 12780-042001 03,021US

In Witness Whereof, I here	eto set my hand and seal at	
this day of	, 2004	
		L.S.
MIHAELA D.	DUTA	
WITNESSED BY:		
NAME:	Date:	
PLEASE PRINT		
SIGNATURE:	<u></u>	
NAME:	Date:	
SIGNATURE:		
	reto set my hand and seal at	
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand and seal at 2004	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN	reto set my hand and seal at 2004	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN WITNESSED BY:	reto set my hand and seal at 2004 VSANGAN	L.S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN WITNESSED BY:	reto set my hand and seal at 2004	L.S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN WITNESSED BY: NAME: PLEASE PRINT	reto set my hand and seal at 2004 NSANGAN Date:	L.S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN WITNESSED BY: NAME:	reto set my hand and seal at 2004 NSANGAN Date:	L.S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN WITNESSED BY: NAME: PLEASE PRINT SIGNATURE:	reto set my hand and seal at 2004 NSANGAN Date:	L.S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this day of ROBBIE LAN WITNESSED BY: NAME: PLEASE PRINT SIGNATURE:	reto set my hand and seal at 2004 NSANGAN Date:	L.S.

Assignment Page 3 of 4

☑ 018/018

Y-16-2005 17:50 FOXBORO M&I DIVISION

508 549 3684

P.08

Attorney Docket No: 12780-042001 03,021US

this	day of	, 2004
		1_
	ROBERT E. DU	TION
WITNESS	SED BY:	
NAME:	PLEASE PRINT	Date:
	PLEASE PRINT	
SIGNATU	RE:	
NAME:		Date:
<u> </u>	PLEASE PRINT	
SIGNATU	RB:	<u></u>
In this	dayof	o set my hund and seal at <u>Foxboro</u> Co
WITNESS		· TAIN
NAME:	Jonathan D. Rowe PLEASE PRINT	Date: May 16, 2005
SIGNATU	RE Constlet Lon	<u>~</u>
NAME;	Richard Casimir	Date: 16-May-2005
	PLEASEPRINT	7

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT TOTAL P.08 **REEL: 016249 FRAME: 0711**